

7

IN THE
UNITED STATES CIRCUIT
COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NO. 7569

LAKE UNION DRY DOCK & MACHINE WORKS,
A Corporation,

Appellant,

—vs—

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

—————
HONORABLE JEREMIAH NETERER, *Judge*

—————
BRIEF OF APPELLEE
—————

J. CHARLES DENNIS
United States Attorney

JOHN AMBLER
Assistant United States Attorney

OWEN P. HUGHES
Assistant United States Attorney

Office and Post Office Address:

222 Post Office Building,
Seattle, Washington

FILED

MAR 11 1931

PAUL P. GIBSON

SUBJECT INDEX

| | Page |
|---|------|
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 2 |
| ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR | 9 |
| ARGUMENT | 11 |
| I. Relation of bailor and bailee existed between appellant and appellee, and the burden of proof was on appellant to show it exercised ordinary care | 11 |
| II. Appellant failed to furnish the "Guard" ample fire protection in accordance with the contract, and was guilty of negligence | 24 |
| III. There was no failure of the crew to protect their vessel | 30 |
| CONCLUSION | 32 |

TABLE OF CASES CITED

| | |
|---|----|
| Boe vs. Hodgson Graham Co., 1918, 103 Wash. 669, 175 Pac. 310 | 20 |
| Broaddus vs. Commercial National Bank, 1925, 113 Okla. 10, 237 Pac. 583, 42 A.L.R. 1331 | 21 |
| Burke vs. Bremerton, 1925, 137 Wash. 119, 241 Pac. 678 | 22 |
| Burley vs. Hurley-Mason, 1920, 111 Wash. 415, 191 Pac. 630 | 20 |
| Colburn vs. Washington State Art Ass'n., 1914, 80 Wash. 662, 141 Pac. 1153, L.R.A. 1915 A, 594 | 21 |

| | |
|---|-------|
| Cary-Davis Tug & Barge Co. vs. Fox, 1927, (C.C.A. 9th) 22 Fed. (2d) 64 | 17-33 |
| International M. M. S. S. Co. vs. V. W. & A. Fletcher Co., (C.C.A. 2nd) 1924, 296 Fed. 855 | 14 |
| Kee vs. Bethurum, 1930, 146 Okla. 237, 293 Pac. 1084 | 21 |
| Kennebec, The, (C.C.A. 4) 258 Fed. 222 | 19 |
| McDonald vs. Perkins, 1925, 133 Wash. 622, 234 Pac. 456, 40 A.L.R. 859 | 21 |
| Mobile Light & R. R. Co., Ex Parte, 1924, 211 Ala. 525, 101 So. 177, 34 A.L.R. 921 | 21 |
| Newport News Shipbuilding and Dry Dock Co. vs. United States, 1929 (C.C.A. 4th) 34 Fed. (2d) 100 | 16-22 |
| Pan-American Petroleum T. Co. vs. Robbins D. & R. Co., (1922) 281 Fed. 97 | 12 |
| Southern R. R. Co. vs. Prescott, 1916, 240 U. S. 632, 60 L. Ed. 836, 36 Sup. Ct. Rep. 469 | 22 |
| Thompson vs. Chance Marine Const. Co., (1930) 45 Fed. (2d) 584 | 18-33 |
